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ATHLETICS

UK ATHLETICS ::

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

LEVEL LOWER
Track
REGION  |SOUTH Events
DIVISION |South Startin
Lane
MATCH 2
P/FINISH |[NO 1
Date Saturday, July 17 2021
Venue TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

Host Club Tonbridge AC

Bib Team Name Abbrev. Officials Track1  Track2 Relays Field Total
1 Crawley AC Craw 140.0 43.0 34.0 123.0 340.0
2 East Grinstead & District AC E Grin 75.0 14.0 56.0 145.0
3 Holland Sports AC Holl S 94.0 23.0 7.0 54.5 178.5
4 Horsham Blue Star Harriers Horsh BS 123.0 4.0 27.0 121.0 275.0
5 Tonbridge AC Tonb 175.0 32.0 42.0 212.5 461.5
e O P e O B T Y
1 Tonbridge AC 461.5 461.5 1
2 Crawley AC 340.0 4.0 340.0 4.0 2
3 Horsham Blue Star Harriers 275.0 3.0 275.0 3.0 3
4 Holland Sports AC 178.5 2.0 178.5 2.0 4
5 East Grinstead & District AC 145.0 1.0 145.0 1.0 5
TOTAL EVENTS 58
NO COMPETITORS/EVENT CANCELLED/NMR
EVENT SCORED 54
REMAINING 4
MatchDay
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ATHLETICS

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021
100m U15 Boys A Wind 100m U15 Boys B Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Vittorio Nwabuoke ANAH Craw 11.9 2 1 11 Joseph MOUNTAIN Craw 12.3 4
2 3 Max SMITH Holl S 12.5 4 2 55 Max CLARK Tonb 12.3 4
3 2 Oliver STRANGE E Grin 12.6 3 22 Lewis JONES E Grin 13.5
4 4 Harry LONG Horsh BS 13.0 4 44 Ferdinand AKPOVETA Horsh BS 14.1
5 5 Jan LOUSBERG Tonb 13.8 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
100m NS U15 Boys A Wind 100m NS U15 Boys B Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 11 Samuel PERSAD Craw 12.8 1
2 5 Tom WALKER Tonb 12.9 2
3 Charlie COOP Craw 13.6 3
4 4  Joe CRESSWELL Horsh BS 13.7 4
5 22 E Grin 14.7 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
200m U15 Boys A Wind 200m U15 Boys B Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Vittorio Nwabuoke ANAH Craw 24.4 3 1 11 Joseph MOUNTAIN Craw 25.5 4
2 3 Max SMITH Holl S 25.3 2 55 Max CLARK Tonb 26.1
3 2 Oliver STRANGE E Grin 25.4 4 3 22 Albert HOLROYD E Grin 26.4
4 5 Jan LOUSBERG Tonb 27.7 4
5 4 Ferdinand AKPOVETA Horsh BS 28.7 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
300m U15 Boys A 300m U15 Boys B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Toby JENKINS Craw 40.3 3 1 33 Holl S 42.6
2 5 Thomas DALY Tonb 42.7 2 22 Alex THOMPSON E Grin 47.4
3 3 Lewis JESSUP Holl S 45.3 3
4 4  Tom HAYS Horsh BS 46.2 4
5 2 Harry CHILDS E Grin 47.5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
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LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021
800m U15 Boys A 800m U15 Boys B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 3 Sam LONG Holl S 02:14.1 4 1 33 Lewis JESSUP Holl S 02:23.5
2 1 Alexander BALLARD Craw 02:17.9 4 2 22 Ethan GOLIN E Grin 02:29.7
3 5 Oliver HEAD Tonb 02:21.0 3 44 Thomas WOOD Horsh BS  02:40.6
4 4  Tom HAYS Horsh BS  02:30.6 4 11 Callum WARE Craw 02:45.5
5 2 Archie KESSELL E Grin 02:32.5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
800m NS U15 Boys A 800m NS U15 Boys B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 2 Arran KERR E Grin 02:27.0 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
1500m U15 Boys A 1500m U15 Boys B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Samuel SPROSTRANOV Craw 04:39.4 4 1 11 Max WEBB Craw 04:55.8
2 5 Jack HAMMAL Tonb 05:03.6 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
80m Hurdles U15 Boys A Wind 80m Hurdles U15 Boys B Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 5 Joe STONE Tonb 12.2 2 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

Long Jump U15 Boys A

Posn Bib

1

00 N O Ul N WN

1
5
4
22

Athlete

Vittorio Nwabuoke ANAH

Jan LOUSBERG
Harry LONG
Archie KESSELL

High Jump U15 Boys A

Posn Bib
1 1
2 5
3 33
4 4
5 22

Athlete

Ali MOGHUL
Joe STONE
James CELLIERS

Ferdinand AKPOVETA

Harry CHILDS

Pole Vault U15 Boys A

Posn Bib Athlete

1

5

Tom WALKER

Shot U15 Boys A
Posn Bib Athlete

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

5
1

Joe STONE
Samuel PERSAD

18/07/2021 16:45

Club
Craw
Tonb
Horsh BS
E Grin

Club
Craw
Tonb
Holl S
Horsh BS
E Grin

Club
Tonb

Club
Tonb
Craw

Perf
5.20
4,72
4.70
4.01

Perf
1.66
1.63
1.53
1.35
1.35

Perf
2.90

Perf
11.46
9.05

AAA

AAA

AAA

AAA

&) track

Long Jump U15 Boys B

Posn Bib
1 11
2 55
3 2
4 44
5
6
7
8

Athlete

Toby JENKINS
Harry OWEN
Lewis JONES
Thomas WOOD

High Jump U15 Boys B

Posn Bib
1 11
2= 55
2= 3

Athlete
Charlie COOP
Harry OWEN
Max SMITH

Pole Vault U15 Boys B

Posn Bib Athlete

1

55

Harry OWEN

Shot U15 Boys B
Posn Bib Athlete

1

00 N O U1 N WN

U15B
17/07/2021
Club Perf AAA
Craw 4.54
Tonb 4.38
E Grin 3.76
Horsh BS 3.73
Club Perf AAA
Craw 1.45
Tonb 1.35
Holl S 1.35
Club Perf AAA
Tonb 2.00
Club Perf AAA
Page 4 of 17
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LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021
Discus U15 Boys A Discus U15 Boys B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Ali MOGHUL Craw 24.49 1 22 Harry ROGERS E Grin 12.69
2 2 Albert HOLROYD E Grin 19.89 2
3 4  Tom HAYS Horsh BS 11.89 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
Hammer U15 Boys A Hammer U15 Boys B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 5 Tom CALVERT Tonb 12.46 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
Javelin U15 Boys A Javelin U15 Boys B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Ali MOGHUL Craw 39.98 3 1 5 Thomas DALY Tonb 28.92
2 4 Harry LONG Horsh BS 30.62 2 11 Samuel PERSAD Craw 21.12
3 55 Max CLARK Tonb 29.07 3 22 Ethan GOLIN E Grin 3.16
4 Archie KESSELL E Grin 22.08 4
5 3 Liam WARNE Holl S 19.07 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
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ATHLETICS

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

4 x 100m U15 Boys A

Posn No.
1 5
2 1
3 4
4 2
5
6
7
8

Runners

Max CLARK, Harry OWEN, Tom WALKER, Joe STONE

Charlie COOP, Ali MOGHUL, Joseph MOUNTAIN, Vittorio Nwabuoke ANAH
Joe CRESSWELL, Ferdinand AKPOVETA, Tom HAYS, Harry LONG

Alex THOMPSON, Lewis JONES, Harry ROGERS, Albert HOLROYD

4 x 300m U15 Boys A

Posn No.
1 1
2 5
3 2
4
5
6
7
8

Runners

Alexander BALLARD, Max WEBB, Samuel SPROSTRANOV, Toby JENKINS
Thomas DALY, Jan LOUSBERG, Jack HAMMAL, Oliver HEAD

Arran KERR, Elliot HEAD, Ethan GOLIN, Oliver STRANGE

18/07/2021 16:45 &) track

U15B
17/07/2021
Club Perf
Tonb 49.0
Craw 49.1
Horsh BS 54.4
E Grin 54.9
Club Perf
Craw 02:54.1
Tonb 03:01.2
E Grin 03:02.4
Page 6 of 17



q ’ ;
voLyi

ATHLETICS

UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

100m U15 Girls A

Posn No.
1 4
2 5
3 1
4
5
6
7
8

Athlete

Madeleine WAY
Elicia LACEY
Sienna CONSTABLE

100m NS U15 Girls A

Posn No. Athlete
55 Jessica PATTISON

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

4
5

Lila COX
Flora SAUNDERS

200m U15 Girls A

Posn No. Athlete

1

00 N O U AN W N

5
4
1

Evie DIXON
Emma HARRISON
Sienna CONSTABLE

300m U15 Girls A

Posn No.
1 4
2 5
3 1
4 3
5
6
7
8

Athlete

Phoebe PENSTON
Evie DIXON

Sky GORDON
Ruby MASSON

18/07/2021 16:45

Wind
Club
Horsh BS
Tonb
Craw

Wind
Club
Tonb
Horsh BS
Tonb

Wind
Club
Tonb
Horsh BS
Craw

Club
Horsh BS
Tonb
Craw
Holl S

Perf
13.6
14.5
14.7

Perf
13.9
14.3
14.6

Perf
28.1
28.4
31.7

Perf
44.9
45.5
48.1
54.0

100m U15 Girls B

AAA Posn No.

1

00 N O Ul N WN

44
55
11

Athlete

Ellen PRATT
Matilda SECKER
Chovia LABOR

100m NS U15 Girls B

AAA Posn No. Athlete

1

00 N O U1 AW N

200m U15 Girls B

AAA Posn No.

1

00 N O~ U A WN

44
55
11

Athlete

Ellen PRATT
Jessica PATTISON
Chovia LABOR

300m U15 Girls B

AAA Posn No.

4 1
4 2
3
4
5
6
7
8

&) track

55
44
33
11

Athlete

Ella THOMAS
Emma HARRISON
Scarlett WILCOX
Ava MADSEN

U15G
17/07/2021
Wind
Club Perf AAA
Horsh BS 13.6
Tonb 14.2
Craw 14.3
Wind
Club Perf AAA
Wind
Club Perf AAA
Horsh BS 28.3
Tonb 29.5
Craw 29.7
Club Perf AAA
Tonb 45.4 4
Horsh BS 45.8
Holl S 45.8
Craw 52.7
Page 7 of 17
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ATHLETICS

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021
800m U15 Girls A 800m U15 Girls B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Anna FOX Craw 02:31.2 1 55 Polly MOSES Tonb 02:36.9
2 5 Ella THOMAS Tonb 02:34.9 2 11 Ava MADSEN Craw 02:49.4
3 3 Ruby MASSON Holl S 02:36.7 3 33 Heidi MURRAY Holl S 02:51.1
4 2 Callie DEVLIN E Grin 03:01.1 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
800m NS U15 Girls A 800m NS U15 Girls B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
1500m U15 Girls A 1500m U15 Girls B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1 Katie FOSS Craw 05:10.4 4 1 55 Anabel WARREN Tonb 05:26.1
2 5 Harriet RAVEN Tonb 05:15.9 2 11 Kirsten GOODBOURN Craw 06:32.9
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
75m Hurdles U15 Girls A Wind 75m Hurdles U15 Girls B Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 5 Elicia LACEY Tonb 12.0 2 1 44 Lila COX Horsh BS 12.5 3
2 4  Phoebe PENSTON Horsh BS 12.1 2 2 55 Flora SAUNDERS Tonb 13.6
3 1 Ottilie SHELTON Craw 13.1 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8

18/07/2021 16:45 &) track Page 8 of 17
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ATHLETICS

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021
Long Jump U15 Girls A Long Jump U15 Girls B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 4 Madeleine WAY Horsh BS 4.98 2 1 44 Kyla BALL Horsh BS 4.54 4
2 55 Elicia LACEY Tonb 4.28 2 5 Evie DIXON Tonb 4.22
3 1 Eva ZIELKE Craw 3.90 3 11 Kirsten GOODBOURN Craw 3.31
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
High Jump U15 Girls A High Jump U15 Girls B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 4 Kyla BALL Horsh BS 1.52 3 1 55 Ella MONK Tonb 1.35
2 5 Matilda SECKER Tonb 1.50 3 2 44 Sofia CARRILLO Horsh BS 1.25
3 1 Anna FOX Craw 1.45
Pole Vault U15 Girls A Pole Vault U15 Girls B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 5 Neve BACHELOR Tonb 2.30 4 1 55 Rebekah HOSIER Tonb 1.70
Shot U15 Girls A Shot U15 Girls B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 4 Sofia CARRILLO Horsh BS 10.41 1 1 44 Ellen PRATT Horsh BS 7.70
2 5 Eloise PAULING Tonb 8.24 4 2 55 Flora SAUNDERS Tonb 5.77
3 3 Holl S 4.24 3
4 1 Sky GORDON Craw 2.97 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8

18/07/2021 16:45 &) track Page 9 of 17
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LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021
Discus U15 Girls A Discus U15 Girls B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 4 Sofia CARRILLO Horsh BS 24.04 1
2 55 Tonb 21.03 2
3 3 Scarlett WILCOX Holl S 10.48 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
Hammer U15 Girls A Hammer U15 Girls B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
Javelin U15 Girls A Javelin U15 Girls B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 55 Jessica PATTISON Tonb 16.73 1 5 Neve BACHELOR Tonb 15.21
2 3 Holl S 8.95 2 33 Holl S 6.58
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8

18/07/2021 16:45 &) track Page 10 of 17
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ATHLETICS

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021

4 x 100m U15 Girls A

Posn No. Runners Club Perf
1 4  Phoebe PENSTON, Madeleine WAY, Emma HARRISON, Ellen PRATT Horsh BS 53.0
2 5 Flora SAUNDERS, Ella MONK, Evie DIXON, Jessica PATTISON Tonb 53.6
3 1 Anna FOX, Sienna CONSTABLE, Ottilie SHELTON, Chovia LABOR Craw 55.5
4
5
6
7
8

4 x 300m U15 Girls A

Posn No. Runners Club Perf
1 5 Matilda SECKER, Ella THOMAS, Polly MOSES, Anabel WARREN Tonb 03:10.5
2 1 Sky GORDON, Alice COX, Katie FOSS, Anna FOX Craw 03:13.1
3
4
5
6
7
8

18/07/2021 16:45 &) track Page 11 of 17
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

75m U13 Boys A

Posn No.
1 4
2 5
3 1
4 2
5 3
6
7
8

Athlete

Archie LAWRENCE
Lukas VAN ZYL
Zitelu ESIEFIHO
Jamie DEVLIN
Charlie THOMPSON

75m NS U13 Boys A

Posn No.
1 4
2 5
3 44
4 55
5
6
7
8

Athlete

Joseph WILKIE

Felix MURRAY
William WAGHORN
Sebastian KREUZBERG

200m U13 Boys A

Posn No.
1 4
2 5
3 1
4 2
5 3
6
7
8

Athlete

Archie LAWRENCE
Will HORNER
Zitelu ESIEFIHO
Jamie DEVLIN
Charlie THOMPSON

800m U13 Boys A

Posn No.
1 5
2 2
3 3
4 4
5
6
7
8

Athlete

Harry WRIGLEY
Oliver MARANZANO
Ben TAYLOR
Joseph WILKIE

18/07/2021 16:45

Wind
Club
Horsh BS
Tonb
Craw

E Grin
Holl S

Wind
Club
Horsh BS
Tonb
Horsh BS
Tonb

Wind
Club
Horsh BS
Tonb
Craw

E Grin
Holl S

Club
Tonb

E Grin
Holl S
Horsh BS

Perf
10.4
10.4
10.8
11.6
11.8

Perf
10.9
11.5
11.7
11.7

Perf
20.1
20.5
22.4
23.0
23.7

Perf
02:32.1
02:33.1
02:33.8
02:41.4

REC 75m U13 Boys B

AAA Posn No.

1

[\ (I U U

00 N O Ul N WN

44
55
22
33
11

Athlete

Samuel COOKE
Matthew BUTTERY
James VERMEER
Haydon ROBERTS
William SHELTON

75m NS U13 Boys B

Posn No. Athlete

1

00 N O U1 AW N

REC 200m U13 Boys B

AAA Posn No.

1

[ I U G

00 N O~ U A WN

55
44
22

Athlete

Theo KREUZBERG
Samuel COOKE
James VERMEER

800m U13 Boys B

AAA Posn No. Athlete

4 1
4 2
4 3
4
5
6
7
8

&) track

33
55

Theo TAYLOR
Edward BYFIELD

Ul3B

17/07/2021
Wind
Club Perf AAA
Horsh BS 11.1 1
Tonb 11.1 1
E Grin 11.6 1
Holl S 11.7 1
Craw 12.0 1
Wind NT
Club Perf AAA
Wind
Club Perf AAA
Tonb 21.0 1
Horsh BS 21.6 1
E Grin 22.7 1
Club Perf AAA
Holl S 02:33.8 4
Tonb 02:51.0

Page 12 of 17
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ATHLETICS

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK 17/07/2021
800m NS U13 Boys A 800m NS U13 Boys B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 5 Louis IB Tonb 02:38.6 1
2 55 Thomas GEORGE Tonb 02:41.0 2
3 3 Thomas EVANS Holl S 02:43.4 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
1200m U13 Boys A 1200m U13 Boys B
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf Posn No. Athlete Club Perf
1 5 William BACHELOR Tonb 03:59.8 1 33 Haydon ROBERTS Holl S 04:27.7
2 3 Charlie THOMPSON Holl S 04:09.6 2
3 1 Paul NIXON Craw 04:13.5 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
75m Hurdles U13 Boys A Wind 75m Hurdles U13 Boys B Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn No. Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 5 Lukas VAN ZYL Tonb 13.9 1 55 Felix MURRAY Tonb 15.7
2 1 Paul NIXON Craw 14.6 2
3 2 Oliver MARANZANO E Grin 16.8 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
Long Jump U13 Boys A Long Jump U13 Boys B
Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf AAA
1 5 Will HORNER Tonb 4.31 4 1 55 Harry WRIGLEY Tonb 4.20 4
2 2 Oran SCOTT E Grin 3.91 2 44 Joseph WILKIE Horsh BS 3.79
3 4 William WAGHORN Horsh BS 3.90 3 22 James VERMEER E Grin 3.36
4 1 William SHELTON Craw 3.39 4
5 3  Thomas EVANS Holl S 3.25 5
6 6
7 7
8 8

18/07/2021 16:45 &) track Page 13 of 17
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LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

High Jump U13 Boys A

Posn Bib Athlete Club

Shot U13 Boys A

Posn Bib Athlete Club
1 5 Senul WEERASINGHE Tonb
2 1 Paul NIXON Craw
3 2 Oran SCOTT E Grin
4
5
6
7
8

Javelin U13 Boys A

Posn Bib Athlete Club
1 1 Charlie GOSSAGE Craw
2 5 Theo KREUZBERG Tonb
3 2 Oran SCOTT E Grin
4 4 Archie LAWRENCE Horsh BS
5 3 Thomas EVANS Holl S
6
7
8

4 x 100m U13 Boys A

Posn No.
1 5
2 4
3 2
4 1
5 3
6
7
8

Runners

Perf

Perf
8.13
7.45
5.60

Perf
31.73
30.30
24.80
20.74
12.12

UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

High Jump U13 Boys B

AAA Posn Bib Athlete

Shot U13 Boys B
AAA Posn Bib Athlete

3 1
4

00 N O U1 AW N

55 Harry WRIGLEY

Javelin U13 Boys B

AAA Posn Bib Athlete

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

55 Thomas GEORGE
22 Oliver MARANZANO

Will HORNER, Lukas VAN ZYL, Harry WRIGLEY, Matthew BUTTERY
Joseph WILKIE, Samuel COOKE, William WAGHORN, Archie LAWRENCE
Oliver MARANZANO, James VERMEER, Oran SCOTT, Jamie DEVLIN
Arthur WHITE, Zitelu ESIEFIHO, William SHELTON, Paul NIXON

18/07/2021 16:45

&) track

Ul3B
17/07/2021

Club Perf AAA
Club Perf AAA
Tonb 6.78

Club Perf AAA
Tonb 23.53 4
E Grin 18.05

Club Perf

Tonb 54.7

Horsh BS 56.4

E Grin 58.5

Craw 59.2

Holl S 61.4

Page 14 of 17
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ATHLETICS

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

75m U13 Girls A Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club

1 3 Grace NUNN Holl S

2 4 Temperance CORNISH Horsh BS

3 1 Maya WESTGATE Craw

4 5 Georgiana SWEETING Tonb

5 2 Ashleigh LEVETT E Grin

6

7

8
75m NS U13 Girls A Wind
Posn No. Athlete Club

1 4 Mia BARNES Horsh BS

2 5 Carys GIBSON Tonb

3 2 E Grin

4 55 Thalia-rose INGERFIELD-YOEL Tonb

5 44 Leyla CARRILLO Horsh BS

6 1 Sophie WARE Craw

7

8

18/07/2021 16:45

Perf
10.4
10.5
11.3
12.3
12.6

Perf
11.0
11.3
11.5
11.5
12.0
12.0

UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

75m U13 Girls B

AAA Posn No.

1

00 N O Ul N WN

44
55
11
2
33

Athlete

Isabella AKPOVETA
Eva HARPER
Aishwarya KAJENDRA
Eryn ODDY

Lucia FORLIZZI

75m NS U13 Girls B

AAA Posn No. Athlete

4 1
4 2
3
4
5
6
7
8

&) track

U13G

17/07/2021
Wind
Club Perf AAA
Horsh BS 10.4 1
Tonb 10.8 3
Craw 11.4
E Grin 12.3
Holl S 12.6
Wind
Club Perf AAA

Page 15 of 17
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UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

1200m U13 Girls A

Posn No.
1 1
2 5
3 33
4 4
5
6
7
8

Athlete

Bibi WEBB

Neve RAYMOND
Mia JESSUP
Katie HARRISON

Long Jump U13 Girls A
Posn Bib Athlete

1

00 N O U1 N W N

3

N = U1 N

Grace NUNN
Temperance CORNISH
Elsa PAWSON

Keria BRUCE

Ashleigh LEVETT

18/07/2021 16:45

Club
Craw
Tonb
Holl S
Horsh BS

Club

Holl S
Horsh BS
Tonb
Craw

E Grin

Perf
04:12.8
04:24.7
04:25.8
04:43.4

Perf
4.30
4.06
3.85
3.61
3.44

1200m U13 Girls B

AAA Posn No. Athlete

4 1

3
11

Ellie STREET
Sophie WARE

Long Jump U13 Girls B

AAA Posn Bib

3 1
4 2
3
4
5
6
7
8

&) track

55
44
11
33
2

Athlete

Eva HARPER
Mia BARNES
Emily DURKAN
Lucia FORLIZZI
Eryn ODDY

U13G
17/07/2021
Club Perf AAA
Holl S 04:28.3 1
Craw 04:35.7 1
Club Perf AAA
Tonb 3.77
Horsh BS 3.68
Craw 3.50
Holl S 3.14
E Grin 2.51
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LOWER SOUTH South TONBRIDGE SCHOOL ATHLETICS TRACK

Javelin U13 Girls A

Posn Bib
1 11
2 4
3 5
4 33
5
6
7
8

Athlete Club Perf
Leah BARDEN Craw 13.50
Leyla CARRILLO Horsh BS 13.48
Amelia HARRIS Tonb 9.24
Mia JESSUP Holl S 8.72

4 x 100m U13 Girls A

Posn No.
1 4
2 5
3 1
4 3
5
6
7
8

Runners

UK ATHLETICS :: YOUTH DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE 2021

Javelin U13 Girls B

AAA Posn Bib

1

00 N O Ul N WN

1
55
3

Athlete

Heidi ELY

Georgiana SWEETING
Isla MURRAY

Mia BARNES, Temperance CORNISH, Katie HARRISON, Isabella AKPOVETA
Carys GIBSON, Eva HARPER, Amelia HARRIS, Thalia-rose INGERFIELD-YOELL
Aishwarya KAJENDRA, Keria BRUCE, Heidi ELY, Maya WESTGATE
Isla MURRAY, Ellie STREET, Mia JESSUP, Grace NUNN

18/07/2021 16:45

&) track

U13G
17/07/2021
Club Perf AAA
Craw 12.98
Tonb 8.88
Holl S 6.38
Club Perf
Horsh BS 56.4
Tonb 57.0
Craw 58.2
Holl S 62.9
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